Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,
and automotives areas.
We are looking forward to setting up business relationship with you and hope to provide you with the best service
and solution. Let us make a better world for our industry!
Contact us
Tel: +86-755-8981 8866 Fax: +86-755-8427 6832
Email & Skype: info@chipsmall.com Web: www.chipsmall.com
Address: A1208, Overseas Decoration Building, #122 Zhenhua RD., Futian, Shenzhen, China
    
35
FOXElectronics  5570 Enterprise Parkway   Fort Myers, Florida  33905  USA   +1.239.693.0099   FAX +1.239.693.1554   www.foxonline.com
EMEA Tel: +44 .11283.568153 | Asia Hong Kong Tel: +852.2854.4285 Fax +852.2854.4282 | Japan Tel: +81.3.3374.2079 Fax: +81.3.3374.5221
© 2010 FOX ELECTRONICS | ISO9001:2008 Certified
FEATURES
•  Low Cost
•  Stocking Standard
•  Plastic Encapsulated
•  Tape and Reel (1,000 pcs. STD)
3.579545 ~ 4.000
4.000+ ~ 5.000
5.000+ ~ 6.000
6.000+ ~ 7.000
7.000+ ~ 9.000
9.000+ ~ 13.000
13.000+ ~ 20.000
20.000+ ~ 30.000
30.000+ ~ 90.000
Frequency Range
(MHz)
Fundamental
Fundamental
Fundamental
Fundamental
Fundamental
Fundamental
Fundamental
Fundamental
3rd OT
200
150
120
100
80
60
40
30
100
Operating Mode Max ESR Ω
OPTIONS
• Tolerances to < 20 PPM
• Stabilities to < 20 PPM
• Temperatures to -40ºC ~ +85ºC
1  Other tolerances, stabilities & operating temperature ranges available. Consult Fox Customer
Service for specific requirements and availability of Rev "A".
All specifications subject to change without notice.
3.579545 ~ 90.000MHz
±50 PPM
±50 PPM
-10ºC ~ +70ºC
-55ºC ~ +125ºC
7.0 pF
10 pF ~ Series
(Customer Specified)
0.1 mW
±5 PPM
PARAMETERS
Frequency Range
Frequency Tolerance @ 25ºC
Frequency Stability, ref @ 25ºC
   Over Operating Temp Range
Temperature Range
 Operating (TOPR)
 Storage (TSTG)
Shunt Capacitance  (Co)
Load Capacitance   (CL)
Drive Level
Aging per year
• STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS1
MAX (unless otherwise noted)
3.579545 ~ 90.000FPXLF
Model NumberPart Number
256LF-Frequency-xxxxx
• PART NUMBER Learn More - Internet Required
Frequency Range (MHz)
All dimensions are in millimeters.
Plastic Encased SMD Crystal
Rev. 3/18/2008RoHS Compliant
Model: FPXLF
Page 1 of 2
stevem
Text Box
This model has long lead times.
Click for alternative.
FOXElectronics  5570 Enterprise Parkway   Fort Myers, Florida  33905  USA   +1.239.693.0099   FAX +1.239.693.1554   www.foxonline.com
EMEA Tel: +44 .11283.568153 | Asia Hong Kong Tel: +852.2854.4285 Fax +852.2854.4282 | Japan Tel: +81.3.3374.2079 Fax: +81.3.3374.5221
© 2010  FOX ELECTRONICS | ISO9001:2008 Certified
Plastic Encased SMD Crystal
Rev. 3/18/2008RoHS Compliant
Model: FPXLF
Page 2 of 2
• TAPE SPECIFICATIONS (millimeters)
MODEL
FPXLF
A
∅1.5
B
4.0
C
12.0
D
11.5
E
24.0
F
5.5
STD Reel QTY
1,000
• REEL SPECIFICATIONS (millimeters)
G
2.0
H
∅13
I
∅21
J
∅100
K
∅250
L
25.5
M
2.0
MODEL
FPXLF
• FPXLF Standard Crystals
Frequency
3.579545
3.686400
3.686400
4.000000
4.915200
7.372800
8.000000
8.000000
10.000000
11.059200
12.000000
14.318180
16.000000
16.000000
20.000000
25.000000
CL
18pF
SERIES
20pF
20pF
20pF
20pF
SERIES
20pF
20pF
20pF
20pF
20pF
SERIES
20pF
20pF
20pF
FPXLF Part Number
FPXLF036S
FPXLF0368S
FPXLF0368-20
FPXLF040
FPXLF049-20
FPXLF073-20
FPXLF080
FPXLF080-20
FPXLF100-20
FPXLF115-20
FPXLF120-20
FPXLF143-20
FPXLF160
FPXLF160-20
FPXLF200-20
FPXLF250F-20
ESR Ω Max
200
200
200
150
150
80
80
80
60
60
60
40
40
40
30
30
FPXLF
±50PPM
±100PPM
-20°C ~ +70°C
PARAMETER
Frequency Tolerance @ 25°C
Frequency Stability
Operating Temperature Range
• FOX STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
Due to the long lead times for plastic FPXLF parts?
We, at Fox, thought you might be interested in alternatives
that do not require that you change your circuit board?
Alternative is fully RoHS Compliant / Pb Free – FPXLF uses Exemption 7a
*1*
Limited available frequencies between 8MHz and 10MHz
Fox FPXLF on the
Recommended
6.7
Fox  Pad  Layout
2.0
2.4
3.6 1.6
3.4
1.0
Fox FPXLF on the
7
Recommended Oversized
Competit ion Pad Layout
1
.52
.0
5
3.6
1.0
6.72.0
2.4 1.5
2
1.7
1.5
3.4
1.6
Fox  Pad  Layout
Recommended
FQ5032A on the
The FPXLF layout is one of the earliest conversions from Thru-Hole,
to surface mount.  As such, the 2 terminations on the right are not
used for anything in the circuit.  The pads are there only to provide
additional mechanical adherence to the circuit board.
The circuit only uses the 2 pads
on the left.  The pads on the right
can remain empty and the circuit
will work normally.
Even if you are using one of the competitor recommended layouts, it
is only the 2 pads on the left.  If an alternative will fit on the smaller
Fox recommendation, it will fit on the competitor’s layout.
For Frequencies above 8MHz*1*, there is an alternative, the Fox model FQ5032A.
It is available with 25°C accuracy of ±20ppm, ±25ppm, ±30ppm, ±50ppm, or ±100ppm.
And the same values for stability between -20°C & +70°C.
For -40°C to +85°C, it is available at ±30ppm, ±50ppm, or ±100ppm.
More capable than the model FPXLF – and can be purchased at a lower cost!
And it fits very well on the active 2 pads of the model FPXLF.
For even tighter Tolerance and
Temperature Stability, the model
FX532AS is available.
To fit on the same 2 pads
1.6
2.4
6.72.0 3.4
FX532AS on the
Recommended
Fox  Pad  Layout
1
.5
2.0
stevem
Line
stevem
Text Box
(Call for details)